

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6575/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in WP No. 909/2005 of The H
IGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI VINOBHA BHAVE SMRUTI COOP.H.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKUMINIBAI NAGNATH SHAHAPURKAR(D) &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim r
elief))

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present in the second call also.

Special Leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Mahabeer Singh
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
(Court Master)

4
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6575/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in WP No. 909/2005 of The H
IGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI VINOBHA BHAVE SMRUTI COOP.H.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKUMINIBAI NAGNATH SHAHAPURKAR(D) &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim r
elief))

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None is present in the second call also.

Special Leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Mahabeer Singh

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

(Court Master)