

î

SLP(C)No. 6575 OF 2005  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6575/2005

SHRI VINOBHA BHAVE SMRUTI COOP.H.S. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUKUMINIBAI NAGNATH SHAHAPURKAR(D) &ORS. Respondent (s)

( for restoration )

Date : 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master