

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6575/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in WP No. 909/2005 of The H  
IGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI VINOBA BHAVE SMRUTI COOP.H.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKUMINIBAI NAGNATH SHAHAPURKAR(D) &ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in addition, is Issue notice returnable in eight weeks. Dasti,

permitted.

edings before the There shall be ad-interim stay of further proce

trial court.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER